: FKGGB*FTL--KAIN; 954 768 0158; Feb-11-03 10:29AM; Page 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

December 18, 2002 Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Re: Patent (or Serial) No. 10/257,337 Attorney File No. 6770-11 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Parties: Lutz Axel May 1. Name and Address of Receiving Party: FAST Technology AG, Otto Hahn Str 24, 2. Gewerbegebiet Riemerling, D-85521 Ottobrunn, Germany 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name Other _____ Execution Date: October 15, 2002 ☐ Security Agreement Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 10/257,337 4. 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Customer No. 004897. Robert C. Kain, Jr., Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L., 750 S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 100, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed \boxtimes Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 03-1231 \boxtimes 9. Please credit any overpayments or debit any underpayments to Deposit

Account No. 03-1231 (duplicate copy enclosed).

PATENT REEL: 013424 FRAME: 0613 FKGGB*FTL--KAIN; 954 768 0158; Feb-11-03 10:29AM; Page 3/4

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert C. Kain, Jr. Reg. No. 20,648

Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L. 750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153

(954) 768-9002

Date: February 11, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

 $\verb|\Tiger| data share \RCK \CLIENTS \Lloyd Wise \\6770-11 ASSIGNPA.PTO.wpd|$

PATENT REEL: 013424 FRAME: 0614 Sent By: FKGGB*FTL--KAIN;

954 768 0158; Oct-4-02 10:45AM; Page 2/4

REEL: 013424 FRAME: 0615

		ASSIGNMENT
(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inver	ntors	(1) Lutz Axel May
		(2)
		(3)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other go and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over to
(5) Insert Name of Assignee		(5) FAST Technology AG
(6) Insert Address of Assigne	e	(6) Otto-Hahn-Strasse 24, Gewerbegebiet Riemerling
		85521 Ottobrunn, Germany
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(7) Insert Identification of Inve	ention,	(7) MAGNETIC TRANSDUCER ELEMENT AND METHOD O
		PREPARATION
such as Title, Case Numb Foreign Application Numb	ber or ber	PCT/EP01/04077
		U.S. APPLICATION 10/257337
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application		(8) and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire rig title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
valid United States patent to to 5) The undersigned a 5. The undersigned between Patents of the United States patents of the United Stapplications thereof to the sak have) full right to convey the execute, any agreement in co 6) The undersigned has A. Gibbons, Reg. No. 37, 333; insert on this assignment any rules of the United States Paten witness whereof, e	egree(s) to perform a the Assignee. teates resulting from a d Assignee, as Assig- entire interest herein inflict herewith. ereby grant(s) Robe Jose Gutman, Reg further identification ent Office for record xecuted by the under	all papers necessary in connection with this application and a set and also to execute separate assignments in connection with essay or expedient in papers necessary in connection with any interference which manuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the mode and going forward with such interference, all papers and documents and perform any act which may to the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissuate application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissuate of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Floit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jd. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 15 10 200 Z	Name of Invento	r lut Mun (Seal
Date	Name of Invento	r ht Mus (Seal
Date	Name of Invento	r(Seal
Date	Name of Invento	or(Seal
should be witnessed by at lea	st t <u>wo</u> witnesses wh	gned before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution of sign here: Arranda Ressen
Witness	1. L. Miden	- STEPAN RIEDERZEZ
"TipeAdels share\RCK\CLIENTS\Lloyd Valge67	7	
		PATENT

FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN & BONGINI P.L.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Miami • Fort Lauderdale • Boca Raton

750 Southeast Third Avenue

Suite 100

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153

Telephone: (954) 768-9002 (800) 846-0900 Toll Free: Facsimile: (954) 768-0158

www.FocusOnIP.com

Robert C. Kaln, Jr. rkain@FocusOnIP.com William R. Trueba, Jr. wtrueba@FocusOnIP.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

In re Application of Lutz Axel May

Serial No.

10/257,337

Calling:

703-306-5995

Number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Attention:

Assignment Branch

From:

Robert C. Kain, Jr.

Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L.

750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153

Return Fax Number: 954-768-0158

IF YOU DO NOT PROPERLY RECEIVE THIS FAX PLEASE CALL (954-768-9002)

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING ASSIGNMENT WITH PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET (3 pgs.) IN THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, FAX NUMBER 703-306-5995 ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW.

> Robert C. Kain, Jr. Reg. No. 30,648

Date: February 11, 2003

\\Tiger\data share\RCK\CLIENTS\Lloyd Wise\trans fax assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 013424 FRAME: 0616